FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-22	-2001	Γ	Docket No :		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			•	961608, 98250-52 ,54, 55		
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	er. 10181	9725	tached original	documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving	g party(ies):		
BODEGAS GARVEY, S.L.	6.12.01	Name: <u>ENG</u>	EL OVERSEAS	LTD.		
		Internal Addre	ss: Offshore C	entre, 3rd Fl., 35 Barrack R		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address	s: Belize City			
☐ General Partnership ☐				_ State: ZIP:		
☑ Corporation-State Spanish		-				
Other						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	☐ Association	ırtnershin	7.5		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other		•		
Other		•	domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic		
Execution Date: December 15, 2000		designation is (Designations mus	st be a separate docu	■ Yes □ N ument from		
		Additional name(s)) & address(es)	X Yes N		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	J	B. Tr	ademark Registr	ation No.(s)		
74/459,271 (Now		746,021	1,281,845			
Reg. No.			1,283,881			
2,248,424)		994,442				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 N				
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number o	of applications an	I 6 📟			
Name: John S. Pacocha		7 Tatal for (27.0	ED 2 44):	Ф Ф1/ С 00		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ \$165.00		
		☐ Enclosed	☐ Enclosed			
LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HAR	RIS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			to be charged to	deposit account		
Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street	t	8. Deposit accoun	it number:			
C 4 2000						
Suite 3800	04-1030					
City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: 60602					
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
				1		
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document. DOCUMEN	IT ID NO. 1017	7251 Jan	-1-			
John S. Pacocha	-44			August 13, 2001		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	TDAR	Date ENARK		
Total n	umber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments	, and TRADE			

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0674

6.1201

Applicant hereby appoints Richard Eugene Dick (Reg. No. 27778), Richard D. Harris (Reg. No. 27898), Max Shaftal (Reg. No. 31422), Howard E. Silverman (Reg. No. 32492), John S. Pacocha (Reg. No. 25197), Jody L. Factor (Reg. No. 34157), Douglas B. Teaney (Reg. No. 33459), Herbert H. Finn (Reg. No. 38139), Jordan A. Sigale (Reg. No. 39028), Jovan N. Jovanovic (Reg. No. 40039), Christopher S. Claney, Mark P. Vrla and James K. Cleland and the LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS, 181 West Madison Street, Suite 3800, Chicago, Illinois 60602, Telephone (312) 726-4000, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive all documents issued by the Patent and Trademark Office thereon, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, such power to be exercised separately or collectively by said attorneys; and requests that correspondence from the Patent and Trademark Office concerning this application be addressed to:

74 459 271

Richard Eugene Dick
LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS
181 West Madison Street, Suite 3800
Chicago, Illinois 60602

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant designates the following citizen of the United States of America to serve as its domestic representative in connection with the above-identified trademark application as well as any United States trademark registration that may hereafter issue therefrom.

Richard Eugene Dick
LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS
181 West Madison Street, Suite 3800
Chicago, Illinois 60602

DECLARATION

The undersigned declares that he/she is authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of Applicant; that he/she believes Applicant to be the owner of the trademark sought to be registered and that Applicant is entitled to use such mark in commerce; that to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, no other person, firm, corporation or association has the right to use said mark in interstate commerce either in the identical form thereof, or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when applied to the goods and/or services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; that all statements made therein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

Date:	December,	2000	By:	LAS DOS,	
		-	-	(signature) ENGEL OVERSEAS LTD.	

Name:

(typed or printed name)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0675

DOCUMENT ID 101605156 FORM CTO-1594 (Modified) EET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0611 (e.(p.4/94) LY 961608, 98250-52, 54, 55 Copyright 153 +97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 1017*1*7451 To the Honorable Commissioner of Palente and are attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **BODEGAS GARVEY, S.L.** Name: ENGEL OVERSEAS LTD. Internal Address: Offshore Centre, 3rd Fl., 35 Barrack R ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: Belize City Association ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Belize State: ZIP Other Individual(s) citizenship Association ____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is 🔀 Yes 🗆 N Execution Date: December, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 🔀 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/459,271 (Now 746,021 1,281,845 Reg. No. 906,895 1,283,881 2,248,424) 994,442 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pacocha 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$165.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street **Suite 3800** 04-1030 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DOCUMENT ID 101605156

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

John S. Pacocha

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0676

May 2, 2001

Date

	961608	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) R 02 - 01 (Rev. 6-93)	6-2001 Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0657-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 TM05/REV03	98250-52, 54, 55	
, _ ,	i05156	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	r lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BODEGAS GARVEY, S.L. 5-70)	Name: ENGEL OVERSEAS LTD.	
	Internal Address: Offshore Centre, 3rd Fl., 35 Barrack R	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: <u>Belize City</u>	
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State Spanish	City: Belize ;	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship 01-29-2001	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association U.s. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ✓ Yes ✓ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/459,271 (now Registration No. 2,248,424)	746,021 1,281,845 906,895 1,283,881 994,442	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John S. Pacocha	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>181 WEST MADISON STREET</u> 2/05/2001 GT0M11 00000039 74459271	8. Deposit account number:	
1 FC:481 40.00 0P 2 FC:482 125.00 0P City: <u>CHICAGO</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60602</u>	04-1030	
	USE THIS SPACE	
O Obstanced administration		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRA

John S. Pacocha

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0677

January 26, 2001

Date

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 15th day of December, 2000

BETWEEN BODEGAS GARVEY, S.L. a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, located at Carretera de Circunvalación s/n, Complejo Bellavista, JEREZ DE LA FRONTERA (CADIZ) SPAIN

(hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part, and

ENGEL OVERSEAS LTD. a corporation organized under the laws of Belize, located at Offshore Centre, third floor, 35 Barrack Road, P.O. Box 1777, BELIZE CITY, BELIZE

(hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of trademarks

N°746021 FINO SAN PATRICIO

N°906895 FINO SAN PATRICIO

N°994442 Device mark

N°1281845 GRAN GARVEY BRANDY and device

N°1283881 VERGARA & GORDON CREAM SHERRY and device

Application N°74/459271 GARVEY and device

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the sale, assignment and transfer of the said trademark to the said Assignee together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods with respect to which the trademark is registered for; NOW WITNESSETH that in pursuance of said agreement, and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee to the said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the said trademark and all right, title and interest therein, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods with respect to which the said trademark is registered for, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof. TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of the Assignee, its successors adn assigns absolutely during the residue of the term for which said trademark is registered, and during the extension of the said term;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0678

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have hereto caused their corporate seals to be affixed, together with the signatures of duly authorized officers, the day and year first

above written.

Assignor

BODEGAS GARVEY, S.L.

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

Assignee

ENGEL OVERSEAS LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0679